Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024

RMP24-002673

RMP24-002673

RMP24-002674

RMP24-002675

RMP24-002676

RMP24-002677

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
4100 BLOCK WILKE RD
2100 BLOCK PARK ST
2400 BLOCK DOVE ST
2200 BLOCK QUAIL LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD.

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
5200 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC: 5501
GROVESIDE LN

APPROX LOC: 2503
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: S
PARKSIDE DR

APPROX LOC: 5718
NORTH CORONA DR

APPROX LOC: CASTLE LN

APPROX LOC: 2756 KEVIN
LN

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
INVESTIGATION

FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

CODE 3

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

12/19/2024 8:10:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

RMP24-002678

RMP24-002679

RMP24-002680

4800 BLOCK ALEXANDRA
CT

1400 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 2557
QUENTIN RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1600 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK ASHLAND
AVE

2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3088 FOX
LN

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 5630
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 2601
ARLINGDALE DR

APPROX LOC: 5761
SOUTH CORONA DR

APPROX LOC: 2715
CASTLE LN

APPROX LOC: 5771
JESSICACT

APPROX LOC:
SILENTBROOK LN

STATION REPORT

HOLD UP ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

CODE 3

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH AMBULANCE CALL

DR

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

12/19/2024 8:10:09 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/16/2024 RMP24-002681 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/16/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/16/2024 3900 BLOCK GULL CT ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/16/2024 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/19/2024 8:10:09 AM



