



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/16/2024	RMP24-002673	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024	RMP24-002673	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/16/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2024		4100 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/16/2024		2100 BLOCK PARK ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		2400 BLOCK DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2024		2200 BLOCK QUAIL LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
12/16/2024	RMP24-002674	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD.	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024	RMP24-002675	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2024	RMP24-002676	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/16/2024		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 3	
12/16/2024	RMP24-002677	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACCIDENT	
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 5501 GROVESIDE LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 2503 HIGHLAND DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: S PARKSIDE DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 5718 NORTH CORONA DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: CASTLE LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 2756 KEVIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/16/2024	<b>RMP24-002678</b>	4800 BLOCK ALEXANDRA CT	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 2557 QUENTIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/16/2024	<b>RMP24-002679</b>	1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/16/2024		2400 BLOCK ASHLAND AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/16/2024		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2024		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2024	<b>RMP24-002680</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 3088 FOX LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CODE 3</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 5630 HIGHLAND DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 2601 ARLINGDALE DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 5761 SOUTH CORONA DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 2715 CASTLE LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: 5771 JESSICA CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		APPROX LOC: SILENTBROOK LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/16/2024		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
12/16/2024	<b>RMP24-002681</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/16/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/16/2024		3900 BLOCK GULL CT	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/16/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT